
 
Licensed to IHSAA Championship Meet     Hy-Tek's Meet Manager 2/6/2005 02:10 PM
      IHSAA Girls High Sectional South Bend Riley - 2/3/2005 to 2/5/2005       
                 2005 IHSAA Girls Sectionals at S. Bend Riley                  
                         South Bend Riley High School                          
                                    Results                                    
 
  Place       School                                                             Points
 
      1       Penn                                       PENN                      342
      2       Bremen                                     BREM                      222
      3       South Bend St. Joseph's                    SBSJ                      186
      4       South Bend Riley                           SBRIL                     176
      5       Mishawaka Marian                           MMAR                      137
      6       New Prairie                                NPRAR                      83
      7       South Bend Clay                            SBCLA                      82
      8       South Bend Adams                           SBADM                      70
      9       Mishawaka                                  MISH                       34
     10       South Bend Washington                      SBWSH                      27
 
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 South Bend St. Joseph's                           1:55.56    1:53.11   32  
     1) Godfrey, Anastassia 9           2) Bals, Melissa 12               
     3) Godfrey, Mary Grace 11          4) Kendzicky, Margaret 9          
  2 Penn                                              1:56.64    1:54.03   26  
     1) Schaefer, Rachel 11             2) Scott, Courtney 12             
     3) Bennett, Clara 11               4) Campeau, Andrea 9              
  3 South Bend Clay                                   2:05.43    2:03.00   24  
     1) Morris, Sarah 12                2) Arent, Caitlin 10              
     3) Doolittle, Lauren 12            4) Pavel, Kimberly 12             
  4 South Bend Riley                                  2:06.08    2:03.25   22  
     1) Cavadini, Mary 11               2) Littell, Haille 12             
     3) Gartee, Shea 12                 4) Shafer, Allison 9              
  5 South Bend Adams                                  2:06.96    2:06.81   20  
     1) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 2) Janson, Kirsten 12             
     3) Werntz, Allyson 12              4) Moore, Allison 11              
 -- Bremen                                            1:55.20         DQ  
     1) Rohde, Deborah 12               2) Kolbe, Ashley 11               
     3) Scott, Meredith 11              4) Scott, Liz 12                  
B - Final
  7 Mishawaka Marian                                  2:07.94    2:06.17   14  
     1) Murray, Kelly 10                2) Holland, Rachel 9              
     3) Holland, Rebecca 12             4) Holland, Sarah 11              
  8 South Bend Washington                             2:09.35    2:09.76   10  
     1) Thrasher, Krystal 11            2) Sater, Jenna 10                
     3) Schweizer, Alison 9             4) Niemi, Alison 11               
  9 Mishawaka                                         2:11.12    2:10.02    8  
     1) Gill, Allison 11                2) Tolliver, Andrea 12            
     3) Kimmel, Heather 12              4) Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn 9          
 10 New Prairie                                       2:11.26    2:11.27    6  
     1) Hindes, Jennifer 9              2) Adkins, Allison 10             
     3) Blake, Amanda 10                4) Widawski, April 11             
 
Event 1  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Bremen                                                       1:55.20  
     1) Rohde, Deborah 12               2) Scott, Liz 12                  
     3) Scott, Meredith 11              4) Kolbe, Ashley 11               
  2 South Bend St. Joseph's                                      1:55.56  
     1) Godfrey, Anastassia 9           2) Bals, Melissa 12               
     3) Godfrey, Mary Grace 11          4) Kendzicky, Margaret 9          



  3 Penn                                                         1:56.64  
     1) Schaefer, Rachel 11             2) Scott, Courtney 12             
     3) Bennett, Clara 11               4) Campeau, Andrea 9              
  4 South Bend Clay                                              2:05.43  
     1) Morris, Sarah 12                2) Arent, Caitlin 10              
     3) Doolittle, Lauren 12            4) Pavel, Kimberly 12             
  5 South Bend Riley                                             2:06.08  
     1) Cavadini, Mary 11               2) Littell, Haille 12             
     3) Waldschmidt, Helen 9            4) Shafer, Allison 9              
  6 South Bend Adams                                             2:06.96  
     1) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 2) Janson, Kirsten 12             
     3) Werntz, Allyson 12              4) Moore, Allison 11              
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Mishawaka Marian                                             2:07.94  
     1) Murray, Kelly 10                2) Holland, Rachel 9              
     3) Holland, Rebecca 12             4) Holland, Sarah 11              
  8 South Bend Washington                                        2:09.35  
     1) Thrasher, Krystal 11            2) Sater, Jenna 10                
     3) Schweizer, Alison 9             4) Niemi, Alison 11               
  9 Mishawaka                                                    2:11.12  
     1) Gill, Allison 11                2) Tolliver, Andrea 12            
     3) Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn 9           4) Kimmel, Heather 12             
 10 New Prairie                                                  2:11.26  
     1) Hindes, Jennifer 9              2) Adkins, Allison 10             
     3) Blake, Amanda 10                4) Widawski, April 11             
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Godfrey, Mary Grace       11 SBSJ                 1:55.95    1:53.07   16  
  2 Rohde, Deborah            12 BREM                 1:59.79    1:56.88   13  
  3 Friedli, Megan            10 PENN                 1:59.38    1:57.21   12  
  4 Cavadini, Eva              9 SBRIL                2:00.17    2:00.46   11  
  5 Laux, Allison             11 PENN                 2:00.64    2:01.77   10  
  6 McDonough, Kelly          11 PENN                 2:05.61    2:07.31    9  
B - Final
  7 Reeg, Kayla               10 MMAR                 2:08.43    2:04.82    7  
  8 Schroeder, Liane          11 BREM                 2:06.30    2:05.03    5  
  9 Waggoner, Jane            11 SBSJ                 2:08.52    2:06.55    4  
 10 Burcham, Melissa          12 BREM                 2:06.47    2:06.76    3  
 11 Holland, Rebecca          12 MMAR                 2:12.97    2:13.05    2  
 12 Adkins, Sara              12 NPRAR                2:12.20    2:13.50    1  
 
Event 2  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Godfrey, Mary Grace       11 SBSJ                            1:55.95  
  2 Friedli, Megan            10 PENN                            1:59.38  
  3 Rohde, Deborah            12 BREM                            1:59.79  
  4 Cavadini, Eva              9 SBRIL                           2:00.17  
  5 Laux, Allison             11 PENN                            2:00.64  
  6 McDonough, Kelly          11 PENN                            2:05.61  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Schroeder, Liane          11 BREM                            2:06.30  
  8 Burcham, Melissa          12 BREM                            2:06.47  
  9 Reeg, Kayla               10 MMAR                            2:08.43  
 10 Waggoner, Jane            11 SBSJ                            2:08.52  
 11 Adkins, Sara              12 NPRAR                           2:12.20  
 12 Holland, Rebecca          12 MMAR                            2:12.97  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Carter, Katherine         10 SBRIL                           2:13.07  
 14 Holland, Sarah            11 MMAR                            2:13.24  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Scanlon, Sarah            11 SBRIL                           2:13.54  
 16 Morris, Sarah             12 SBCLA                           2:16.48  
 17 Jennings, Ashlee           9 MISH                            2:18.58  



 18 Tolliver, Andrea          12 MISH                            2:18.61  
 19 Gloff, Amy                11 NPRAR                           2:22.11  
 20 Kimmel, Mallory            9 MISH                            2:22.37  
 21 Lohmuller, Lauryn         12 SBCLA                           2:23.44  
 22 Golubski, Sarah           12 SBWSH                           2:27.54  
 23 Kolecki, Lauren            9 SBWSH                           2:28.73  
 24 Tadajewski, Rebecca        9 SBADM                           2:29.20  
 25 Burch, Laura              11 SBWSH                           2:30.20  
 26 Wray, Lindsey             11 NPRAR                           2:34.69  
 27 Kuzmitz, Jamie            11 SBSJ                            2:35.28  
 28 Behzadi, Jennifer         12 SBCLA                           2:35.63  
 29 Haller, Madeline          10 SBADM                           2:36.62  
 30 Kovas, Kylie              10 SBADM                           2:37.22  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Scott, Meredith           11 BREM                 2:17.71    2:15.55   16  
  2 Scott, Courtney           12 PENN                 2:18.83    2:19.45   13  
  3 Gerbeth, Melissa          12 PENN                 2:19.76    2:19.77   12  
  4 Pugia, Aleis              11 PENN                 2:21.13    2:21.10   11  
  5 Bals, Melissa             12 SBSJ                 2:26.60    2:24.29   10  
  6 Zeltwanger, Jill           9 BREM                 2:27.49    2:25.90    9  
B - Final
  7 Cavadini, Mary            11 SBRIL                2:28.81    2:28.88    7  
  8 Waldschmidt, Helen         9 SBRIL                2:30.57    2:30.34    5  
  9 Shafer, Allison            9 SBRIL                2:31.49    2:30.56    4  
 10 Werntz, Allyson           12 SBADM                2:32.07    2:31.77    3  
 11 Ake, Hillary               9 SBSJ                 2:33.93    2:32.07    2  
 12 Lawson, Jennifer          11 MMAR                 2:34.28    2:33.26    1  
 
Event 3  Girls 200 Yard IM
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Scott, Meredith           11 BREM                            2:17.71  
  2 Scott, Courtney           12 PENN                            2:18.83  
  3 Gerbeth, Melissa          12 PENN                            2:19.76  
  4 Pugia, Aleis              11 PENN                            2:21.13  
  5 Doolittle, Lauren         12 SBCLA                           2:21.48  
  6 Bals, Melissa             12 SBSJ                            2:26.60  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Zeltwanger, Jill           9 BREM                            2:27.49  
  8 Cavadini, Mary            11 SBRIL                           2:28.81  
  9 Waldschmidt, Helen         9 SBRIL                           2:30.57  
 10 Shafer, Allison            9 SBRIL                           2:31.49  
 11 Werntz, Allyson           12 SBADM                           2:32.07  
 12 Ake, Hillary               9 SBSJ                            2:33.93  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Lawson, Jennifer          11 MMAR                            2:34.28  
 14 Adkins, Allison           10 NPRAR                           2:39.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Murray, Kelly             10 MMAR                            2:40.68  
 16 Schweizer, Alison          9 SBWSH                           2:41.16  
 17 Galloway, Courtney        11 MMAR                            2:42.26  
 18 Riddle, Christine         11 SBSJ                            2:44.04  
 19 Hochstetler, Beth         10 BREM                            2:45.23  
 20 Staton, Amanda            12 SBWSH                           2:48.16  
 21 Ford, Barbara             11 MISH                            2:49.42  
 22 Gill, Allison             11 MISH                            2:50.54  
 23 Jackson, Jamie            11 SBCLA                           2:52.11  
 24 Moorman, Abigail           9 SBADM                           2:58.51  
 25 Hinton, Sara               9 MISH                            3:02.90  
 -- Norris, Paige             10 SBADM                                DQ  
 -- Blake, Amanda             10 NPRAR                                DQ  
 -- Fullmer, Rachel           11 NPRAR                                DQ  
 



Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Scott, Liz                12 BREM                   25.04      24.87   16  
  2 Campeau, Andrea            9 PENN                   26.04      25.55   13  
  3 Moore, Emily              11 NPRAR                  25.77      25.71   12  
  4 Keller, Angie             12 BREM                   25.95      26.15   11  
  5 King, Tracie              11 SBRIL                  26.00      26.35   10  
  6 Flynn, Megan              12 MMAR                   26.56      26.54    9  
B - Final
  7 Kendzicky, Margaret        9 SBSJ                   26.75      26.67    7  
  8 Pavel, Kimberly           12 SBCLA                  26.87      27.09    5  
  9 DeSchepper, Heather       10 PENN                   27.34      27.30    4  
 10 Moore, Allison            11 SBADM                  27.41      27.36    3  
 11 Garoutte, Mandy           12 PENN                   27.44      27.59    2  
 12 Cook, Kaitlin              9 BREM                   27.92      27.78    1  
 
Event 4  Girls 50 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Scott, Liz                12 BREM                              25.04  
  2 Moore, Emily              11 NPRAR                             25.77  
  3 Keller, Angie             12 BREM                              25.95  
  4 King, Tracie              11 SBRIL                             26.00  
  5 Campeau, Andrea            9 PENN                              26.04  
  6 Flynn, Megan              12 MMAR                              26.56  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kendzicky, Margaret        9 SBSJ                              26.75  
  8 Pavel, Kimberly           12 SBCLA                             26.87  
  9 DeSchepper, Heather       10 PENN                              27.34  
 10 Moore, Allison            11 SBADM                             27.41  
 11 Garoutte, Mandy           12 PENN                              27.44  
 12 Cook, Kaitlin              9 BREM                              27.92  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Hindes, Jennifer           9 NPRAR                             28.54  
 14 Gartee, Shea              12 SBRIL                             28.70  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Carter, Lauren             9 SBRIL                             29.07  
 16 Labuzienski, Elizabeth     9 SBSJ                              29.10  
 17 Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn        9 MISH                              29.21  
 18 Oppelt, Sarah              9 MISH                              29.23  
 19 Rafferty, Caitlin          9 SBCLA                             29.27  
 20 Oppelt, Hanna             11 MISH                              29.44  
 21 Gilman, Lindsey           11 MMAR                              30.03  
 22 Elston, Andrea            10 SBWSH                             30.31  
 23 Widawski, April           11 NPRAR                             30.42  
 24 Julien, Mary Kathleen     12 MMAR                              30.51  
 25 Lyvers, Valerie           10 SBADM                             30.53  
 26 Galvin, Maeve             10 SBSJ                              31.25  
 27 Ready, Samantha            9 SBCLA                             31.45  
 28 Moorman, Ruth             12 SBADM                             31.98  
 29 Orlowski, Stephanie        9 SBWSH                             32.33  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                 Semis     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
Finals
  1 King, Tracie              11 SBRIL                 291.85     406.00   16  
  2 Scott, Liz                12 BREM                  244.05     356.20   13  
  3 Agostino, Gabriella        9 SBSJ                  255.70     355.10   12  
  4 Markley, Sarah            11 NPRAR                 236.55     332.45   11  
  5 Dibley, Emily             10 MMAR                  205.95     296.85   10  
  6 Parker, Patricia          11 SBADM                 211.45     274.00    9  
  7 Stockman, Erin             9 SBRIL                 193.50     270.55    7  
  8 Buchs, Sara               12 SBCLA                 188.00     257.20    5  



  9 Mrozinski, Kristina       12 SBCLA                 164.45     223.55    4  
 10 Larson, Ann               12 SBADM                 154.25     191.60    3  
 11 Huang, Lisa               11 SBADM                 147.25     183.95    2  
 12 Snow, Tasha               10 MISH                  146.90     180.60    1  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims      Semis        
===============================================================================
Semi-Finals
  1 King, Tracie              11 SBRIL                 178.80     291.85  
  2 Agostino, Gabriella        9 SBSJ                  174.40     255.70  
  3 Scott, Liz                12 BREM                  161.35     244.05  
  4 Markley, Sarah            11 NPRAR                 152.15     236.55  
  5 Parker, Patricia          11 SBADM                 129.55     211.45  
  6 Dibley, Emily             10 MMAR                  129.85     205.95  
  7 Stockman, Erin             9 SBRIL                 128.10     193.50  
  8 Buchs, Sara               12 SBCLA                 109.05     188.00  
  9 Mrozinski, Kristina       12 SBCLA                 108.50     164.45  
 10 Larson, Ann               12 SBADM                  97.05     154.25  
 11 Huang, Lisa               11 SBADM                  88.40     147.25  
 12 Snow, Tasha               10 MISH                   92.25     146.90  
 13 Dutriux, Gabrielle         9 SBRIL                 100.30     131.55  
 14 Dado, Kristina             9 SBWSH                  86.65     126.70  
 15 McSherry, Amanda           9 NPRAR                  95.50     123.55  
 16 Vida, Melissa             11 NPRAR                  90.50     121.30  
 
Event 5  Girls 1 mtr Diving
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 King, Tracie              11 SBRIL                            178.80  
  2 Agostino, Gabriella        9 SBSJ                             174.40  
  3 Scott, Liz                12 BREM                             161.35  
  4 Markley, Sarah            11 NPRAR                            152.15  
  5 Dibley, Emily             10 MMAR                             129.85  
  6 Parker, Patricia          11 SBADM                            129.55  
  7 Stockman, Erin             9 SBRIL                            128.10  
  8 Buchs, Sara               12 SBCLA                            109.05  
  9 Mrozinski, Kristina       12 SBCLA                            108.50  
 10 Dutriux, Gabrielle         9 SBRIL                            100.30  
 11 Larson, Ann               12 SBADM                             97.05  
 12 McSherry, Amanda           9 NPRAR                             95.50  
 13 Snow, Tasha               10 MISH                              92.25  
 14 Vida, Melissa             11 NPRAR                             90.50  
 15 Huang, Lisa               11 SBADM                             88.40  
 16 Dado, Kristina             9 SBWSH                             86.65  
 17 Prendergast, Sherrie      10 BREM                              85.55  
 18 Masterson, Carmen         11 MMAR                              85.15  
 19 Rafferty, Caitlin          9 SBCLA                             76.80  
 20 Andrzejewski, April       11 SBWSH                             50.20  
 21 O'Brien, Kara             10 SBSJ                              50.10  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Godfrey, Mary Grace       11 SBSJ                   58.75      57.10   16  
  2 Bennett, Clara            11 PENN                 1:02.73    1:00.97   13  
  3 Godfrey, Anastassia        9 SBSJ                 1:04.03    1:03.09   12  
  4 Thompson, Janelle         12 PENN                 1:05.23    1:04.32   11  
  5 Schroeder, Liane          11 BREM                 1:04.54    1:04.94   10  
  6 Schaefer, Rachel          11 PENN                 1:04.93    1:05.56    9  
B - Final
  7 Cavadini, Mary            11 SBRIL                1:05.30    1:03.53    7  
  8 Gartee, Shea              12 SBRIL                1:07.68    1:08.93    5  
  9 Lawson, Jennifer          11 MMAR                 1:09.75    1:09.70    4  
 10 Kimmel, Heather           12 MISH                 1:11.39    1:09.94    3  



 11 Werntz, Allyson           12 SBADM                1:10.45    1:11.38    2  
 12 Kolbe, Ashley             11 BREM                 1:06.71    1:11.84    1  
 
Event 6  Girls 100 Yard Butterfly
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Godfrey, Mary Grace       11 SBSJ                              58.75  
  2 Bennett, Clara            11 PENN                            1:02.73  
  3 Godfrey, Anastassia        9 SBSJ                            1:04.03  
  4 Schroeder, Liane          11 BREM                            1:04.54  
  5 Schaefer, Rachel          11 PENN                            1:04.93  
  6 Thompson, Janelle         12 PENN                            1:05.23  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Cavadini, Mary            11 SBRIL                           1:05.30  
  8 Kolbe, Ashley             11 BREM                            1:06.71  
  9 Gartee, Shea              12 SBRIL                           1:07.68  
 10 Lawson, Jennifer          11 MMAR                            1:09.75  
 11 Werntz, Allyson           12 SBADM                           1:10.45  
 12 Kimmel, Heather           12 MISH                            1:11.39  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Blake, Amanda             10 NPRAR                           1:11.72  
 14 Oppelt, Sarah              9 MISH                            1:12.18  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Laudeman, Lindsey          9 BREM                            1:12.50  
 16 Schweizer, Alison          9 SBWSH                           1:12.54  
 17 Ford, Barbara             11 MISH                            1:14.13  
 18 Padgerg, Sarah            10 SBRIL                           1:15.23  
 19 Mancini, Stephanie        12 MMAR                            1:17.85  
 20 Staton, Amanda            12 SBWSH                           1:18.66  
 21 Jackson, Jamie            11 SBCLA                           1:19.83  
 22 Zajickova, Irena          11 SBCLA                           1:20.92  
 23 Moorman, Abigail           9 SBADM                           1:22.58  
 24 Holland, Rachel            9 MMAR                            1:23.93  
 25 Fullmer, Rachel           11 NPRAR                           1:24.68  
 26 Stombaugh, Haylee          9 NPRAR                           1:25.13  
 27 Norris, Paige             10 SBADM                           1:29.62  
 28 Galvin, Maeve             10 SBSJ                            1:30.34  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Friedli, Megan            10 PENN                   55.45      54.16   16  
  2 Laux, Allison             11 PENN                   55.54      54.78   13  
  3 Britton, Katherine         9 MMAR                   57.97      57.21   12  
  4 McClure, Lauren           11 PENN                   57.72      57.38   11  
  5 Pavel, Kimberly           12 SBCLA                  58.05      57.74   10  
  6 Keller, Angie             12 BREM                   57.46      57.95    9  
B - Final
  7 Kendzicky, Margaret        9 SBSJ                   58.10      58.72    7  
  8 Young, Kelsey             11 BREM                   59.96      59.68    5  
  9 Carter, Katherine         10 SBRIL                1:01.52    1:00.41    4  
 10 Flynn, Megan              12 MMAR                 1:01.75    1:01.43    3  
 11 Keller, Andrea             9 BREM                 1:01.80    1:02.11    2  
 12 Sater, Jenna              10 SBWSH                1:04.14    1:02.48    1  
 
Event 7  Girls 100 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Friedli, Megan            10 PENN                              55.45  
  2 Laux, Allison             11 PENN                              55.54  
  3 Keller, Angie             12 BREM                              57.46  
  4 McClure, Lauren           11 PENN                              57.72  
  5 Britton, Katherine         9 MMAR                              57.97  
  6 Pavel, Kimberly           12 SBCLA                             58.05  



-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Kendzicky, Margaret        9 SBSJ                              58.10  
  8 Young, Kelsey             11 BREM                              59.96  
  9 Carter, Katherine         10 SBRIL                           1:01.52  
 10 Flynn, Megan              12 MMAR                            1:01.75  
 11 Keller, Andrea             9 BREM                            1:01.80  
 12 Sater, Jenna              10 SBWSH                           1:04.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Oppelt, Hanna             11 MISH                            1:04.26  
 14 Brugh, Natalie            11 SBRIL                           1:04.27  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Carter, Lauren             9 SBRIL                           1:04.28  
 16 Galloway, Courtney        11 MMAR                            1:04.70  
 17 Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn        9 MISH                            1:05.14  
 18 Weaver, Kailey            11 SBSJ                            1:06.13  
 19 Arent, Caitlin            10 SBCLA                           1:06.96  
 20 Widawski, April           11 NPRAR                           1:07.63  
 21 Lyvers, Valerie           10 SBADM                           1:09.32  
 22 Ngo, Huong                11 SBADM                           1:09.84  
 23 Bagley, Alanna            10 NPRAR                           1:09.92  
 24 Gildner, Katlyn            9 MISH                            1:10.20  
 25 Coffey, Anna              10 NPRAR                           1:10.22  
 26 Kuzmitz, Jamie            11 SBSJ                            1:10.36  
 27 Kuhn, Chelsea             10 SBCLA                           1:11.05  
 28 Chan, Lesley              11 SBWSH                           1:12.11  
 29 Valeron, Mary Lou          9 SBADM                           1:14.00  
 30 Lilly, Alysen             10 SBWSH                           1:23.27  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Gerbeth, Melissa          12 PENN                 5:21.86    5:16.51   16  
  2 Bennett, Clara            11 PENN                 5:28.88    5:21.13   13  
  3 Cavadini, Eva              9 SBRIL                5:19.88    5:22.15   12  
  4 Waggoner, Jane            11 SBSJ                 5:39.72    5:33.06   11  
  5 Thompson, Janelle         12 PENN                 5:40.61    5:40.19   10  
  6 Burcham, Melissa          12 BREM                 5:46.52    5:41.73    9  
B - Final
  7 Reeg, Kayla               10 MMAR                 5:48.74    5:41.54    7  
  8 Scanlon, Sarah            11 SBRIL                5:51.16    5:42.39    5  
  9 Holland, Rebecca          12 MMAR                 5:54.14    5:54.21    4  
 10 Adkins, Sara              12 NPRAR                5:59.45    5:57.44    3  
 11 Holland, Sarah            11 MMAR                 6:04.32    5:58.04    2  
 12 Morris, Sarah             12 SBCLA                5:59.29    5:58.40    1  
 
Event 8  Girls 500 Yard Freestyle
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Cavadini, Eva              9 SBRIL                           5:19.88  
  2 Gerbeth, Melissa          12 PENN                            5:21.86  
  3 Bennett, Clara            11 PENN                            5:28.88  
  4 Waggoner, Jane            11 SBSJ                            5:39.72  
  5 Thompson, Janelle         12 PENN                            5:40.61  
  6 Burcham, Melissa          12 BREM                            5:46.52  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Reeg, Kayla               10 MMAR                            5:48.74  
  8 Scanlon, Sarah            11 SBRIL                           5:51.16  
  9 Holland, Rebecca          12 MMAR                            5:54.14  
 10 Morris, Sarah             12 SBCLA                           5:59.29  
 11 Adkins, Sara              12 NPRAR                           5:59.45  
 12 Holland, Sarah            11 MMAR                            6:04.32  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Young, Kelsey             11 BREM                            6:09.76  
 14 Padgerg, Sarah            10 SBRIL                           6:11.88  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Jennings, Ashlee           9 MISH                            6:15.46  



 16 Cook, Kaitlin              9 BREM                            6:19.07  
 17 Labuzienski, Elizabeth     9 SBSJ                            6:22.05  
 18 Lohmuller, Lauryn         12 SBCLA                           6:23.34  
 19 Gloff, Amy                11 NPRAR                           6:25.50  
 20 Kimmel, Mallory            9 MISH                            6:30.13  
 21 Downs-Last, Jenna          9 MISH                            6:35.28  
 22 Riddle, Christine         11 SBSJ                            6:36.05  
 23 Golubski, Sarah           12 SBWSH                           6:37.09  
 24 Behzadi, Jennifer         12 SBCLA                           6:43.10  
 25 Tadajewski, Rebecca        9 SBADM                           6:43.34  
 26 Burch, Laura              11 SBWSH                           6:48.65  
 27 Wray, Lindsey             11 NPRAR                           6:51.61  
 28 Haller, Madeline          10 SBADM                           7:02.27  
 29 Kovas, Kylie              10 SBADM                           7:02.34  
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Penn                                              1:44.23    1:39.71   32  
     1) Friedli, Megan 10               2) Laux, Allison 11               
     3) Campeau, Andrea 9               4) Scott, Courtney 12             
  2 South Bend St. Joseph's                           1:45.06    1:41.62   26  
     1) Kendzicky, Margaret 9           2) Bals, Melissa 12               
     3) Godfrey, Anastassia 9           4) Godfrey, Mary Grace 11         
  3 Bremen                                            1:44.67    1:43.25   24  
     1) Kolbe, Ashley 11                2) Keller, Angie 12               
     3) Scott, Meredith 11              4) Scott, Liz 12                  
  4 Mishawaka Marian                                  1:50.70    1:47.14   22  
     1) Holland, Rebecca 12             2) Flynn, Megan 12                
     3) Reeg, Kayla 10                  4) Britton, Katherine 9           
  5 South Bend Riley                                  1:48.12    1:48.68   20  
     1) Cavadini, Eva 9                 2) Shafer, Allison 9              
     3) Carter, Katherine 10            4) King, Tracie 11                
  6 South Bend Clay                                   1:52.69    1:51.16   18  
     1) Doolittle, Lauren 12            2) Morris, Sarah 12               
     3) Rafferty, Caitlin 9             4) Pavel, Kimberly 12             
B - Final
  7 New Prairie                                       1:53.97    1:53.02   14  
     1) Moore, Emily 11                 2) Adkins, Allison 10             
     3) Gloff, Amy 11                   4) Adkins, Sara 12                
  8 South Bend Adams                                  1:54.20    1:54.42   10  
     1) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 2) Janson, Kirsten 12             
     3) Moorman, Abigail 9              4) Moore, Allison 11              
  9 Mishawaka                                         1:54.61    1:55.01    8  
     1) Oppelt, Hanna 11                2) Ford, Barbara 11               
     3) Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn 9           4) Oppelt, Sarah 9                
 10 South Bend Washington                             2:02.89    2:00.10    6  
     1) Elston, Andrea 10               2) Golubski, Sarah 12             
     3) Staton, Amanda 12               4) Niemi, Alison 11               
 
Event 9  Girls 200 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Penn                                                         1:44.23  
     1) Friedli, Megan 10               2) Garoutte, Mandy 12             
     3) Laux, Allison 11                4) Scott, Courtney 12             
  2 Bremen                                                       1:44.67  
     1) Kolbe, Ashley 11                2) Keller, Angie 12               
     3) Schroeder, Liane 11             4) Scott, Liz 12                  
  3 South Bend St. Joseph's                                      1:45.06  
     1) Kendzicky, Margaret 9           2) Bals, Melissa 12               
     3) Godfrey, Anastassia 9           4) Godfrey, Mary Grace 11         
  4 South Bend Riley                                             1:48.12  
     1) Cavadini, Eva 9                 2) Shafer, Allison 9              
     3) Carter, Katherine 10            4) King, Tracie 11                
  5 Mishawaka Marian                                             1:50.70  



     1) Holland, Rebecca 12             2) Flynn, Megan 12                
     3) Reeg, Kayla 10                  4) Britton, Katherine 9           
  6 South Bend Clay                                              1:52.69  
     1) Doolittle, Lauren 12            2) Morris, Sarah 12               
     3) Rafferty, Caitlin 9             4) Pavel, Kimberly 12             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 New Prairie                                                  1:53.97  
     1) Adkins, Allison 10              2) Gloff, Amy 11                  
     3) Adkins, Sara 12                 4) Moore, Emily 11                
  8 South Bend Adams                                             1:54.20  
     1) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 2) Moore, Allison 11              
     3) Janson, Kirsten 12              4) Moorman, Abigail 9             
  9 Mishawaka                                                    1:54.61  
     1) Oppelt, Hanna 11                2) Ford, Barbara 11               
     3) Kahlenbeck, Caitlyn 9           4) Oppelt, Sarah 9                
 10 South Bend Washington                                        2:02.89  
     1) Elston, Andrea 10               2) Golubski, Sarah 12             
     3) Staton, Amanda 12               4) Niemi, Alison 11               
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Rohde, Deborah            12 BREM                 1:03.41    1:01.77   16  
  2 Britton, Katherine         9 MMAR                 1:03.57    1:03.30   13  
  3 Godfrey, Anastassia        9 SBSJ                 1:04.49    1:03.83   12  
  4 Schaefer, Rachel          11 PENN                 1:04.16    1:04.13   11  
  5 Campeau, Andrea            9 PENN                 1:05.58    1:04.72   10  
  6 Doolittle, Lauren         12 SBCLA                1:04.98    1:06.39    9  
B - Final
  7 McDonough, Kelly          11 PENN                 1:05.75    1:06.53    7  
  8 Murray, Kelly             10 MMAR                 1:11.87    1:10.24    5  
  9 Waldschmidt, Helen         9 SBRIL                1:11.67    1:12.01    4  
 10 Gill, Allison             11 MISH                 1:13.47    1:12.37    3  
 11 Hindes, Jennifer           9 NPRAR                1:13.99    1:12.41    2  
 12 Kimmel, Heather           12 MISH                 1:13.47    1:13.22    1  
 
Event 10  Girls 100 Yard Backstroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Rohde, Deborah            12 BREM                            1:03.41  
  2 Britton, Katherine         9 MMAR                            1:03.57  
  3 Schaefer, Rachel          11 PENN                            1:04.16  
  4 Godfrey, Anastassia        9 SBSJ                            1:04.49  
  5 Doolittle, Lauren         12 SBCLA                           1:04.98  
  6 Campeau, Andrea            9 PENN                            1:05.58  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 McDonough, Kelly          11 PENN                            1:05.75  
  8 Waldschmidt, Helen         9 SBRIL                           1:11.67  
  9 Murray, Kelly             10 MMAR                            1:11.87  
 10 Gill, Allison             11 MISH                            1:13.47  
 10 Kimmel, Heather           12 MISH                            1:13.47  
 12 Hindes, Jennifer           9 NPRAR                           1:13.99  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Zeisz, Kyler              11 SBADM                           1:14.06  
 14 Weaver, Kailey            11 SBSJ                            1:14.14  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Keller, Andrea             9 BREM                            1:14.27  
 16 Staples, Alexandria       11 SBRIL                           1:15.06  
 17 Spohrer, Katherine        10 MMAR                            1:16.43  
 18 Thrasher, Krystal         11 SBWSH                           1:16.75  
 19 Ngo, Huong                11 SBADM                           1:17.01  
 20 Bagley, Alanna            10 NPRAR                           1:18.63  
 21 Gildner, Katlyn            9 MISH                            1:18.70  
 22 Repczynski, Jessica        9 SBRIL                           1:18.89  
 23 Stombaugh, Haylee          9 NPRAR                           1:20.02  
 24 Hochstetler, Beth         10 BREM                            1:22.13  



 25 DePriest, Jamie            9 SBWSH                           1:23.93  
 26 Henderson, Logan           9 SBADM                           1:23.98  
 27 Hughes, Kelly             12 SBSJ                            1:34.72  
 28 Kipp, Shanice              9 SBCLA                           1:39.93  
 -- Davis, Samantha            9 SBCLA                                DQ  
 -- Heminger, Hannah           9 SBWSH                                DQ  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School               Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final
  1 Scott, Meredith           11 BREM                 1:09.04    1:07.49   16  
  2 Moore, Emily              11 NPRAR                1:11.76    1:10.58   13  
  3 Pugia, Aleis              11 PENN                 1:12.62    1:11.79   12  
  4 McClure, Lauren           11 PENN                 1:12.94    1:12.66   11  
  5 Kolbe, Ashley             11 BREM                 1:12.97    1:13.58   10  
  6 Shafer, Allison            9 SBRIL                1:13.72    1:14.76    9  
B - Final
  7 Zeltwanger, Jill           9 BREM                 1:13.75    1:13.28    7  
  8 Bals, Melissa             12 SBSJ                 1:14.15    1:13.30    5  
  9 Littell, Haille           12 SBRIL                1:15.78    1:15.95    4  
 10 Coleman, Lisa             10 PENN                 1:18.33    1:18.00    3  
 11 Sater, Jenna              10 SBWSH                1:19.46    1:19.00    2  
 12 Adkins, Allison           10 NPRAR                1:19.63    1:19.73    1  
 
Event 11  Girls 100 Yard Breaststroke
===============================================================================
    Name                    Year School                  Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Scott, Meredith           11 BREM                            1:09.04  
  2 Moore, Emily              11 NPRAR                           1:11.76  
  3 Pugia, Aleis              11 PENN                            1:12.62  
  4 McClure, Lauren           11 PENN                            1:12.94  
  5 Kolbe, Ashley             11 BREM                            1:12.97  
  6 Shafer, Allison            9 SBRIL                           1:13.72  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 Zeltwanger, Jill           9 BREM                            1:13.75  
  8 Bals, Melissa             12 SBSJ                            1:14.15  
  9 Littell, Haille           12 SBRIL                           1:15.78  
 10 Coleman, Lisa             10 PENN                            1:18.33  
 11 Sater, Jenna              10 SBWSH                           1:19.46  
 12 Adkins, Allison           10 NPRAR                           1:19.63  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 13 Tolliver, Andrea          12 MISH                            1:19.69  
 14 Ake, Hillary               9 SBSJ                            1:20.24  
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
 15 Morin, Olivia             11 MMAR                            1:20.25  
 16 Arent, Caitlin            10 SBCLA                           1:21.11  
 17 Janson, Kirsten           12 SBADM                           1:21.26  
 18 Holland, Rachel            9 MMAR                            1:21.47  
 19 Hardy, Emily              10 SBRIL                           1:22.20  
 20 Chan, Lesley              11 SBWSH                           1:23.81  
 21 Schneider, Ariel          10 SBADM                           1:25.09  
 22 Jeske, Sondra             10 NPRAR                           1:25.10  
 23 Zajickova, Irena          11 SBCLA                           1:25.45  
 24 Moorman, Ruth             12 SBADM                           1:25.65  
 25 Kolecki, Lauren            9 SBWSH                           1:27.25  
 26 Mancini, Stephanie        12 MMAR                            1:27.84  
 27 Hinton, Sara               9 MISH                            1:29.11  
 28 Downs-Last, Jenna          9 MISH                            1:31.26  
 29 Coppa, Erin               11 SBSJ                            1:33.84  
 30 Ready, Samantha            9 SBCLA                           1:34.78  
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                            Prelims     Finals Points 
===============================================================================
A - Final



  1 Penn                                              3:52.52    3:41.22   32  
     1) Friedli, Megan 10               2) Laux, Allison 11               
     3) Bennett, Clara 11               4) Scott, Courtney 12             
  2 Bremen                                            3:58.89    3:49.65   26  
     1) Schroeder, Liane 11             2) Keller, Angie 12               
     3) Burcham, Melissa 12             4) Rohde, Deborah 12              
  3 South Bend Riley                                  4:10.49    3:56.01   24  
     1) King, Tracie 11                 2) Carter, Katherine 10           
     3) Cavadini, Mary 11               4) Cavadini, Eva 9                
  4 Mishawaka Marian                                  3:59.20    3:56.86   22  
     1) Holland, Sarah 11               2) Flynn, Megan 12                
     3) Reeg, Kayla 10                  4) Britton, Katherine 9           
  5 New Prairie                                       4:11.58    4:07.50   20  
     1) Adkins, Sara 12                 2) Blake, Amanda 10               
     3) Hindes, Jennifer 9              4) Moore, Emily 11                
  6 South Bend Adams                                  4:13.47    4:10.28   18  
     1) Moore, Allison 11               2) Werntz, Allyson 12             
     3) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 4) Janson, Kirsten 12             
B - Final
  7 South Bend St. Joseph's                           4:16.33    4:11.82   14  
     1) Ake, Hillary 9                  2) Weaver, Kailey 11              
     3) Labuzienski, Elizabeth 9        4) Waggoner, Jane 11              
  8 Mishawaka                                         4:17.50    4:13.15   10  
     1) Kimmel, Heather 12              2) Oppelt, Hanna 11               
     3) Oppelt, Sarah 9                 4) Tolliver, Andrea 12            
  9 South Bend Washington                             4:24.90    4:19.74    8  
     1) Schweizer, Alison 9             2) Elston, Andrea 10              
     3) Golubski, Sarah 12              4) Sater, Jenna 10                
 10 South Bend Clay                                   4:39.70    4:27.39    6  
     1) Lohmuller, Lauryn 12            2) Zajickova, Irena 11            
     3) Rafferty, Caitlin 9             4) Arent, Caitlin 10              
 
Event 12  Girls 400 Yard Freestyle Relay
===============================================================================
    School                                               Seed    Prelims        
===============================================================================
Preliminaries
  1 Penn                                                         3:52.52  
     1) Friedli, Megan 10               2) McClure, Lauren 11             
     3) Bennett, Clara 11               4) McDonough, Kelly 11            
  2 Bremen                                                       3:58.89  
     1) Zeltwanger, Jill 9              2) Keller, Angie 12               
     3) Burcham, Melissa 12             4) Schroeder, Liane 11            
  3 Mishawaka Marian                                             3:59.20  
     1) Holland, Sarah 11               2) Flynn, Megan 12                
     3) Reeg, Kayla 10                  4) Britton, Katherine 9           
  4 South Bend Riley                                             4:10.49  
     1) Waldschmidt, Helen 9            2) Scanlon, Sarah 11              
     3) Gartee, Shea 12                 4) Cavadini, Mary 11              
  5 New Prairie                                                  4:11.58  
     1) Hindes, Jennifer 9              2) Blake, Amanda 10               
     3) Adkins, Sara 12                 4) Moore, Emily 11                
  6 South Bend Adams                                             4:13.47  
     1) Moore, Allison 11               2) Werntz, Allyson 12             
     3) Zeisz, Kyler 11                 4) Janson, Kirsten 12             
-------------------------------------------------------------------------
  7 South Bend St. Joseph's                                      4:16.33  
     1) Ake, Hillary 9                  2) Weaver, Kailey 11              
     3) Labuzienski, Elizabeth 9        4) Waggoner, Jane 11              
  8 Mishawaka                                                    4:17.50  
     1) Kimmel, Heather 12              2) Oppelt, Sarah 9                
     3) Oppelt, Hanna 11                4) Tolliver, Andrea 12            
  9 South Bend Washington                                        4:24.90  
     1) Schweizer, Alison 9             2) Elston, Andrea 10              
     3) Golubski, Sarah 12              4) Sater, Jenna 10                
 10 South Bend Clay                                              4:39.70  
     1) Lohmuller, Lauryn 12            2) Zajickova, Irena 11            
     3) Rafferty, Caitlin 9             4) Arent, Caitlin 10              


